
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

7 

61 

17 

76 

19 

62 

40 

99 

0 

38 

64 

90 

111 

74 

2 

16 

44 

60 

77 

14 

12 

78 

28 

8 

5 

87 

88 

80 

47 

04 

1 

4 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

Name 

Tray Ayres 

Brian Schofield 

Scott Rettich 

Dana Webster 

Todd Vanacore 

John Greene 

John Intile 

Greg Obadia 

Jean-Luc Liverato 

David Dickerson 

Matt Gray 

Chuck Newman 

Bruce Myers 

Joe Blanks 

David Livingston 

David Brown 

Bob Gardner 

Tim Gray 

Matthew Harper 

Joseph Wolf 

Benjamin Brinn 

Reid Johnson 

Kurt Breitinger 

Efren Ormaza 

Mark Goodman 

John Annis 

Michael Greene 

John Jernigan Jr. 

Stuart Mullan 

Dan McBreen 

Jim Gray 

Bruce Funderburg 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

13 

13 

11 

11 

9 

Member_ID 

256983 

232284 

355725 

321772 

437801 

246522 

481112 

324298 

269175 

417715 

381528 

474886 

282588 

341933 

333400 

439496 

248802 

253560 

122065_3 

347865 

336019_1 

242765 

251131 

323670 

111579 

160930 

221711 

500685 

369367 

199272 

311752 

333589 

Best Tm 

1:35.570 

1:35.831 

1:35.411 

1:35.709 

1:36.439 

1:36.801 

1:36.334 

1:36.481 

1:36.828 

1:36.907 

1:36.932 

1:37.216 

1:37.488 

1:38.821 

1:39.022 

1:39.279 

1:39.057 

1:39.847 

1:41.410 

1:42.589 

1:42.837 

1:42.477 

1:42.600 

1:42.645 

1:45.362 

1:42.607 

1:36.579 

1:37.224 

1:39.093 

1:38.177 

1:37.997 

Region 

Atl 

CFR 

OVR 

Atl 

CFR 

Atl 

Atl 

WDC 

Atl 

SJR 

LOL 

Atl 

NER 

WDC 

Atl 

Atl 

Bucc 

LOL 

CCR 

NER 

IND 

LOL 

Bucc 

CHA 

TEN 

CFR 

Atl 

CCR 

CFR 

Atl 

LOL 

TVR 

Sponsor 

Ayres Racing 

PM Racing 

Alliance Autosport 

Bluefields Capital/Fersa Bearing 

southeast spec racer 

PM Racing - Jacky Jones Auto Group 

Intile Painting & Drywall 

ElginRacing 

Expanded Technologies 

Performance Orthopaedics & Sports Medicine 

Ryan Companies US Inc. 

Comprent/ Chattahoochee Motorsports/ CT&KK Properties 

Seacoast Physiatry 

Bluefields Capital/Fersa Bearings 

Comprent Motorsports/Fast Company Racing 

Ryan Companies US 

Alliance Autosport 

Plato's Closet/Once Upon A Child 

Reid Johnson 

Wayward Son Motorsports 

chattatapas.com 

racingfiresystems.com 

PM RACING 

Greene Ford Co/PM Racing 

Comprent 

Phazed Films / PM Racing 

PM Racing/Splunk 

Reid Johnson Racin' 

Team TAC 

Make-Model 

2016 Ford SRF3 

1994 Ford SRF 

1985 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF GEN 3 

2014 Ford srf gen3 

2015 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Ford SRF Gen 3 

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 888 

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

1909 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

1985 SRF SRF 

2009 SCCA SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1992 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1996 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

1988 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SRF SRF 

1990 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA SRF 

1995 Ford SRF 

Spec Racer Ford 

1999 SPEC RACER FORD SRF 

2009 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

2000 SCCA Enterprises 

2000 Spec Racer Ford SRF3 

1990 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises Gen3 

1984 Ford Spec Racer 

Hometown 

Gainesville GA 

Lakeland FL 

Columbus OH 

Duluth GA 

Ormond Beach FL 

Gainesville GA 

Cumming GA 

Bethesda MD 

Woodstock GA 

Toms River NJ 

Chaska MN 

Lagrange GA 

portsmouth NH 

Chesapeake VA 

Gainsville GA 

Roswell GA 

Savannah GA 

Minneapolis MN 

Charlotte NC 

East Nassau NY 

Lafayette IN 

Hamel MN 

Martinez GA 

Chattanooga TN 

Brentwood TN 

Tampa FL 

Gainesville GA 

Denver NC 

Sarasota FL 

Atlanta GA 

Minneapolis MN 

Madison AL 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

TIME OF RACE:  27:10.343 

#87 moved to last in class per stewards action, failure to report to tech. 

Printed: 3/14/2017 11:54:26 PM 

SANCTION # 17-M-4773-S 

Bob Hudson, Chief Steward / Bob Horansky, Chairman SOM 

Jennifer Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.063 

Avg. Speed 

94.756 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.411 

Best Speed 

95.838 

Best Lap by 

17 - Scott Rettich 

2017 Atlanta Region March Majors 

Group 1:  SRF SRF3 

Saturday Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:00:12 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/11/2017 01:00 PM 

SATURDAY RACE 
OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

17 

19 

99 

38 

62 

80 

61 

64 

111 

40 

77 

2 

44 

47 

60 

12 

28 

8 

90 

74 

7 

88 

76 

0 

1 

04 

16 

14 

78 

87 

5 

4 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

1 

11 

12 

13 

14 

2 

3 

4 

15 

16 

17 

18 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Name 

Scott Rettich 

Todd Vanacore 

Greg Obadia 

David Dickerson 

John Greene 

John Jernigan Jr. 

Brian Schofield 

Matt Gray 

Bruce Myers 

John Intile 

Matthew Harper 

David Livingston 

Bob Gardner 

Stuart Mullan 

Tim Gray 

Benjamin Brinn 

Kurt Breitinger 

Efren Ormaza 

Chuck Newman 

Joe Blanks 

Tray Ayres 

Michael Greene 

Dana Webster 

Jean-Luc Liverato 

Jim Gray 

Dan McBreen 

David Brown 

Joseph Wolf 

Reid Johnson 

John Annis 

Mark Goodman 

Bruce Funderburg 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

15 

12 

7 

Member_ID 

355725 

437801 

324298 

417715 

246522 

500685 

232284 

381528 

282588 

481112 

122065_3 

333400 

248802 

369367 

253560 

336019_1 

251131 

323670 

474886 

341933 

256983 

221711 

321772 

269175 

311752 

199272 

439496 

347865 

242765 

160930 

111579 

333589 

Best Tm 

1:48.881 

1:49.041 

1:49.250 

1:48.371 

1:48.998 

1:49.829 

1:48.740 

1:51.700 

1:53.576 

1:52.855 

1:54.732 

1:55.357 

1:54.840 

1:53.635 

1:57.538 

1:58.774 

1:57.358 

2:03.264 

1:55.004 

1:58.251 

1:49.980 

Region 

OVR 

CFR 

WDC 

SJR 

Atl 

CCR 

CFR 

LOL 

NER 

Atl 

CCR 

Atl 

Bucc 

CFR 

LOL 

IND 

Bucc 

CHA 

Atl 

WDC 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

LOL 

Atl 

Atl 

NER 

LOL 

CFR 

TEN 

TVR 

Sponsor 

Alliance Autosport 

southeast spec racer 

ElginRacing 

Performance Orthopaedics & Sports Medicine 

PM Racing - Jacky Jones Auto Group 

Comprent 

PM Racing 

Ryan Companies US Inc. 

Seacoast Physiatry 

Intile Painting & Drywall 

Comprent Motorsports/Fast Company Racing 

Phazed Films / PM Racing 

Ryan Companies US 

Plato's Closet/Once Upon A Child 

Wayward Son Motorsports 

chattatapas.com 

Comprent/ Chattahoochee Motorsports/ CT&KK Properties 

Ayres Racing 

Greene Ford Co/PM Racing 

Bluefields Capital/Fersa Bearing 

Expanded Technologies 

Reid Johnson Racin' 

PM Racing/Splunk 

Bluefields Capital/Fersa Bearings 

Alliance Autosport 

Reid Johnson 

PM RACING 

racingfiresystems.com 

Team TAC 

Make-Model 

1985 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

2014 Ford srf gen3 

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

2015 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2000 SCCA Enterprises 

1994 Ford SRF 

1909 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Ford SRF Gen 3 

1988 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

2009 SCCA SRF 

1992 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2000 Spec Racer Ford SRF3 

1996 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SRF SRF 

SCCA SRF 

1995 Ford SRF 

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1985 SRF SRF 

2016 Ford SRF3 

2009 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF GEN 3 

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 888 

SCCA Enterprises Gen3 

1990 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

1990 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

1999 SPEC RACER FORD SRF 

Spec Racer Ford 

1984 Ford Spec Racer 

Hometown 

Columbus OH 

Ormond Beach FL 

Bethesda MD 

Toms River NJ 

Gainesville GA 

Denver NC 

Lakeland FL 

Chaska MN 

portsmouth NH 

Cumming GA 

Charlotte NC 

Gainsville GA 

Savannah GA 

Sarasota FL 

Minneapolis MN 

Lafayette IN 

Martinez GA 

Chattanooga TN 

Lagrange GA 

Chesapeake VA 

Gainesville GA 

Gainesville GA 

Duluth GA 

Woodstock GA 

Minneapolis MN 

Atlanta GA 

Roswell GA 

East Nassau NY 

Hamel MN 

Tampa FL 

Brentwood TN 

Madison AL 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

TIME OF RACE: 38:47.333 

#80 moved down 3 positions in class per stewards action GCR 6.1.1.B; all below move up accordingly. 

Printed: 3/14/2017 11:52:18 PM 

SANCTION # 17-M-4773-S 

Bob Hudson, Chief Steward / Bob Horansky, Chairman SOM 

Jennifer Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

19.927 

Avg. Speed 

82.450 

Best Lap Tm 

1:48.371 

Best Speed 

84.377 

Best Lap by 

38 - David Dickerson 

2017 Atlanta Region March Majors 

Group 1:  SRF SRF3 

Sunday Race 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 8:41:20 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/12/2017 08:41 AM 

SUNDAY RACE 
OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

No. 

08 

87 

39 

42 

01 

99 

61 

4 

00 

55 

67 

82 

77 

5 

46 

98 

192 

48 

71 

8 

03 

177 

60 

59 

199 

13 

49 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Michael Carter 

Selin M. Rollan 

Danny Steyn 

Preston Pardus 

Cliff Brown 

Kyle M. Webb 

Skip Brock 

Spencer Rutherford 

Mark Cash 

Senter Smith 

Andrew Devoto 

Theodore Cahall 

Kevin Beaver 

Brian Tone 

Randal Fusi 

Rickey Thompson 

Jesse Singer 

Lee Alexander 

Peter Naumburg 

Patrick McGovern 

Joe Fitos 

Jeremy Klein 

Paul Holton 

Robert Spence 

Mike Cottrell 

Topher Everett 

John Carter 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

10 

10 

10 

5 

4 

Member_ID 

456262 

177256_4 

376487 

449867 

356011 

424295 

378893 

456678 

373379 

483451 

352911 

386084 

449163 

411242 

495245 

211725 

483245 

407556 

376957 

498004 

353381 

440623 

456872 

365186 

146846 

384549 

407345 

Best Tm 

1:43.194 

1:43.402 

1:43.211 

1:43.329 

1:43.670 

1:44.390 

1:44.396 

1:44.325 

1:45.403 

1:46.084 

1:46.254 

1:46.276 

1:47.399 

1:47.921 

1:48.084 

1:48.001 

1:46.379 

1:48.106 

1:47.476 

1:48.063 

1:48.040 

1:46.505 

1:45.208 

1:45.939 

1:46.156 

1:45.968 

1:46.277 

Region 

Bucc 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

Atl 

OVR 

ALA 

CKY 

Atl 

CCR 

SwMt 

WDC 

Atl 

Atl 

OVR 

NCR 

FLA 

CSCC 

Almo 

CKY 

FLA 

FLA 

Dix 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

CFR 

Sponsor 

Rossini Racing | Carbotech 

BSI Racing/Rossini Racing/Apex Alignment 

ADEPT/ROSSINI/OPM/G-LOC/TRAQGEAR/TRAQMATE 

MOMO/Rossini Racing Products/ Pardus Racing 

US Marines 

Nova Brown not forgotten 

OPM Autosports 

Camaro Central 

Pombo Racing / ChinTrackDays.com 

THE THIN BLUE LINE / ATLANTA SPEEDWERKS 

www.devotoandcompany.com   ATLANTA  SPEEDWERKS 

Cahall Racing / Meathead Racing 

Principle Logic Information Security Consulting 

Tone Motorsports 

Eagle Jet 

Pennzoil / Rossini Racing Products/Panic Motorsports 

5869754 

Factory48 

Advanced Autosports 

Technical Applications Group 

my black wallet 

BSI Racing 

Radium/TRUECar/LucasOil/OPM 

Midtown Tire 

Sentry Body and Paint Atlanta Speedwerks Coca Cola 

Blood Racing Atlanta Speedwerks 

Recovery Management Technology 

Make-Model 

1999 Mazda miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata VVTR 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Spec Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata Blue/Whit 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

#60 transponder failure; times caught manually. 

TIME OF RACE:  27:29.996 

#192 lost 3 positions in class per stewards action GCR 6.1.1.B; all below move up accordingly. 

Printed: 3/14/2017 8:16:10 PM 

SANCTION # 17-M-4773-S 

Bob Hudson, Chief Steward / Bob Horansky, Chairman SOM 

Jennifer Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.104 

Avg. Speed 

76.752 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.194 

Best Speed 

88.610 

Best Lap by 

08 - Michael Carter 

2017 Atlanta Region March Majors 

Group 2: SM 

Saturday Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:37:59 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/11/2017 01:37 PM 

SATURDAY RACE 
OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

87 

39 

08 

42 

60 

177 

55 

4 

199 

67 

5 

03 

77 

13 

00 

98 

46 

71 

192 

01 

99 

61 

59 

49 

82 

48 

8 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Selin M. Rollan 

Danny Steyn 

Michael Carter 

Preston Pardus 

Paul Holton 

Jeremy Klein 

Senter Smith 

Spencer Rutherford 

Mike Cottrell 

Andrew Devoto 

Brian Tone 

Joe Fitos 

Kevin Beaver 

Topher Everett 

Mark Cash 

Rickey Thompson 

Randal Fusi 

Peter Naumburg 

Jesse Singer 

Cliff Brown 

Kyle M. Webb 

Skip Brock 

Robert Spence 

John Carter 

Theodore Cahall 

Lee Alexander 

Patrick McGovern 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

8 

Member_ID 

177256_4 

376487 

456262 

449867 

456872 

440623 

483451 

456678 

146846 

352911 

411242 

353381 

449163 

384549 

373379 

211725 

495245 

376957 

483245 

356011 

424295 

378893 

365186 

407345 

386084 

407556 

498004 

Best Tm 

1:51.579 

1:51.430 

1:52.708 

1:52.876 

1:53.408 

1:55.595 

1:56.170 

1:55.923 

1:56.098 

1:56.419 

1:57.007 

1:56.127 

1:56.921 

1:55.881 

1:57.340 

1:57.042 

1:59.035 

1:59.374 

2:01.891 

Region 

FLA 

FLA 

Bucc 

CFR 

Dix 

FLA 

CCR 

CKY 

Atl 

SwMt 

Atl 

FLA 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

NCR 

OVR 

Almo 

FLA 

Atl 

OVR 

ALA 

Atl 

CFR 

WDC 

CSCC 

CKY 

Sponsor 

BSI Racing/Rossini Racing/Apex Alignment 

ADEPT/ROSSINI/OPM/G-LOC/TRAQGEAR/TRAQMATE 

Rossini Racing | Carbotech 

MOMO/Rossini Racing Products/ Pardus Racing 

Radium/TRUECar/LucasOil/OPM 

BSI Racing 

THE THIN BLUE LINE / ATLANTA SPEEDWERKS 

Camaro Central 

Sentry Body and Paint Atlanta Speedwerks Coca Cola 

www.devotoandcompany.com   ATLANTA  SPEEDWERKS 

Tone Motorsports 

my black wallet 

Principle Logic Information Security Consulting 

Blood Racing Atlanta Speedwerks 

Pombo Racing / ChinTrackDays.com 

Pennzoil / Rossini Racing Products/Panic Motorsports 

Eagle Jet 

Advanced Autosports 

5869754 

US Marines 

Nova Brown not forgotten 

OPM Autosports 

Midtown Tire 

Recovery Management Technology 

Cahall Racing / Meathead Racing 

Factory48 

Technical Applications Group 

Make-Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata VVTR 

1999 Mazda miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata Blue/Whit 

2005 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Spec Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

TIME OF RACE:  31:49.945 

Printed: 3/14/2017 8:49:25 PM 

SANCTION # 17-M-4773-S 

Bob Hudson, Chief Steward / Bob Horansky, Chairman SOM 

Jennifer Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.432 

Avg. Speed 

80.965 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.430 

Best Speed 

82.060 

Best Lap by 

39 - Danny Steyn 

2017 Atlanta Region March Majors 

Group 2: SM 

Sunday Race 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 9:30:45 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/12/2017 09:30 AM 

SUNDAY RACE 
OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

No. 

77 

1 

86 

149 

13 

96 

81 

56 

20 

43 

40 

37 

82 

91 

9 

12 

30 

17 

73 

169 

7 

58 

07 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

3 

4 

5 

2 

3 

4 

5 

5 

6 

4 

Class 

EP 

FP 

GTL 

FP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

FP 

HP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

GTL 

GTL 

HP 

HP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

Name 

Jason Albright 

Peter Morton 

Ken Blackburn 

Michael Lewis 

Bowie Gray Jr 

Jeffrey Cripe 

Fred Albright 

David Stephens 

Leanna Wright 

John Phillips 

David Daughtery 

Brad Davis 

Gary Johnson 

Rob Horrell 

Kent Carter 

Brian Kelm 

Bill Meyer 

Mickey Thompson 

Darryl Saylor 

John Fine 

Ed Zabinski 

Peter Eells 

Andrew Wright 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

11 

8 

2 

2 

Member_ID 

355034 

229714 

77204_1 

275555 

239658 

295738_1 

76830 

119834 

476033 

102149 

139327 

122032_1 

175083 

284368 

277344 

89401 

62617 

336705 

135086_1 

169398 

151991 

331011_1 

288525 

Best Tm 

1:39.915 

1:42.702 

1:46.424 

1:46.221 

1:44.798 

1:39.880 

1:48.985 

1:48.798 

1:50.523 

1:50.217 

1:50.012 

1:51.030 

1:52.877 

1:51.693 

1:51.884 

1:52.896 

1:53.635 

2:01.392 

2:02.121 

2:01.050 

1:43.648 

1:56.578 

2:01.854 

Region 

WOR 

OVR 

NCR 

FLA 

Atl 

CFR 

WOR 

TVR 

TEN 

Hous 

IND 

SCR 

ETR 

MIDS 

Hous 

SCR 

STL 

CFR 

TEN 

Atl 

Atl 

CFR 

TEN 

Sponsor 

Design Fuel Graphics 

Creative Threads 

Blackburn Motorsports LLC 

Lrs. Goodyear 

German Cars 

Design Fuel Graphics 

Hoosier Tires/NISMO/Summit 

East TN Race Prep 

PHILLIPSRACEPREP 

Carbotech 

Fast Forward Marketing 

East Tennessee Race Prep 

Horrell Group Architects 

Phillips Race Prep 

1715326 

Geezer Racing 

Thompson Insurance Agency/BSI Racing 

Rivergate Restorations 

HOOSIER TIRES 

Hoosier 

Always Green Racing 

east tn race prep 

Make-Model 

1984 Mazda RX7 

1962 Lotus Super 7 

1986 Honda Civic 

1995 Acura Integra 

1988 BMW 325is 

1997 BMW 328is 

1979 Mazda RX7 

1972 Datsun 510 

2004 Mini cooper 

2015 Honda FIT 

2011 Honda Fit 

2012 Mini Cooper 

1996 BMW Z3 

1989 Honda CRX 

2015 Honda Fit 

2011 Ford Fiesta 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1984 Honda CRX 

1984 Honda Civic 

1997 Porsche Boxster 

1989 Mazda RX-7 

1959 Austin Sprite mk I 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

TIME OF RACE:  27:17.940 

New Track Record (1:50.012) for B-Spec by David Daughtery. 

Printed: 3/14/2017 8:17:54 PM 

SANCTION # 17-M-4773-S 

Bob Hudson, Chief Steward / Bob Horansky, Chairman SOM 

Jennifer Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

31.706 

Avg. Speed 

89.729 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.880 

Best Speed 

91.550 

Best Lap by 

96 - Jeffrey Cripe 

2017 Atlanta Region March Majors 

Group 3: EP FP HP GTL B-Spec 

Saturday Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:14:20 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/11/2017 02:14 PM 

SATURDAY RACE 
OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

77 

1 

149 

13 

58 

81 

82 

56 

86 

40 

43 

12 

30 

20 

9 

37 

73 

169 

91 

69 

07 

17 

90 

7 

96 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

3 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

2 

4 

5 

3 

4 

5 

6 

4 

3 

7 

5 

DNS 

Class 

EP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

HP 

GTL 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

GTL 

HP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

HP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

GTL 

HP 

EP 

EP 

Name 

Jason Albright 

Peter Morton 

Michael Lewis 

Bowie Gray Jr 

Peter Eells 

Fred Albright 

Gary Johnson 

David Stephens 

Ken Blackburn 

David Daughtery 

John Phillips 

Brian Kelm 

Bill Meyer 

Leanna Wright 

Kent Carter 

Brad Davis 

Darryl Saylor 

John Fine 

Rob Horrell 

Richard May 

Andrew Wright 

Mickey Thompson 

Robin Bank 

Ed Zabinski 

Jeffrey Cripe 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

15 

15 

13 

13 

12 

6 

Member_ID 

355034 

229714 

275555 

239658 

331011_1 

76830 

175083 

119834 

77204_1 

139327 

102149 

89401 

62617 

476033 

277344 

122032_1 

135086_1 

169398 

284368 

38721 

288525 

336705 

486388 

151991 

295738_1 

Best Tm 

1:41.015 

1:43.270 

1:44.962 

1:45.593 

1:44.348 

1:48.214 

1:49.354 

1:49.789 

1:48.080 

1:50.627 

1:50.367 

1:53.331 

1:53.918 

1:52.750 

1:53.486 

1:53.525 

1:57.530 

2:01.545 

1:58.789 

2:04.507 

1:52.937 

2:00.330 

2:15.768 

Region 

WOR 

OVR 

FLA 

Atl 

CFR 

WOR 

ETR 

TVR 

NCR 

IND 

Hous 

SCR 

STL 

TEN 

Hous 

SCR 

TEN 

Atl 

MIDS 

CCR 

TEN 

CFR 

STC 

Atl 

CFR 

Sponsor 

Design Fuel Graphics 

Creative Threads 

Lrs. Goodyear 

Always Green Racing 

Design Fuel Graphics 

East Tennessee Race Prep 

Hoosier Tires/NISMO/Summit 

Blackburn Motorsports LLC 

Carbotech 

PHILLIPSRACEPREP 

1715326 

Geezer Racing 

East TN Race Prep 

Phillips Race Prep 

Fast Forward Marketing 

Rivergate Restorations 

HOOSIER TIRES 

Horrell Group Architects 

360Digitial Media/ Acme Speed Shop 

east tn race prep 

Thompson Insurance Agency/BSI Racing 

ShopForPuppy.com / CoolFitWear.com 

Hoosier 

German Cars 

Make-Model 

1984 Mazda RX7 

1962 Lotus Super 7 

1995 Acura Integra 

1988 BMW 325is 

1989 Mazda RX-7 

1979 Mazda RX7 

1996 BMW Z3 

1972 Datsun 510 

1986 Honda Civic 

2011 Honda Fit 

2015 Honda FIT 

2011 Ford Fiesta 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mini cooper 

2015 Honda Fit 

2012 Mini Cooper 

1984 Honda CRX 

1984 Honda Civic 

1989 Honda CRX 

1959 Austin Bugeye Sprite 

1959 Austin Sprite mk I 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1988 Volkswagen Golf 

1997 Porsche Boxster 

1997 BMW 328is 

Hometown 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

#7 no working transponder; manual times. 

TIME OF RACE:  36:53.237 

Printed: 3/14/2017 8:53:11 PM 

SANCTION # 17-M-4773-S 

Bob Hudson, Chief Steward / Bob Horansky, Chairman SOM 

Jennifer Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

50.384 

Avg. Speed 

86.707 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.015 

Best Speed 

90.521 

Best Lap by 

77 - Jason Albright 

2017 Atlanta Region March Majors 

Group 3: EP FP HP GTL B-Spec 

Sunday Race 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 13:05:40 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/12/2017 01:05 PM 

SUNDAY RACE 
OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

18 

2 

61 

82 

40 

39 

19 

48 

12 

9 

84 

74 

7 

11 

56 

14 

42 

85 

22 

23 

29 

57 

138 

43 

50 

173 

46 

1 

6 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

5 

2 

2 

3 

3 

1 

6 

2 

3 

4 

4 

5 

5 

6 

6 

7 

8 

7 

9 

DNS 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T2 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

T3 

STL 

T3 

STU 

T3 

STU 

T4 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T4 

STU 

T4 

STU 

T4 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STL 

STU 

T4 

Name 

Aaron Kaplan 

Buz McCall 

Gary Mason 

Eric Kutil 

David Palfenier 

Mike Taylor 

Brad McCall 

Jon Sewell 

Gresham Wagner 

Danny Steyn 

Dion Ciccarelli 

Willie Phee 

Ed Zabinsky 

Steve Rose 

Felix Borodaty 

Glenn Lawton 

Dave Kutney 

Steve Strickland 

Tim Myers 

Rusty Varnadoe 

Mike Burke 

Steve Parrish 

James Place 

Tom Lyttle 

Charlie Lowrance 

Paul Azan 

Shane Doles 

Ricky Sanders 

Chris Knuteson 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

9 

9 

7 

6 

3 

Member_ID 

405530 

178601 

331482 

455401 

361704 

242050_1 

451186 

356488 

513933 

376487 

468601 

749 

151991 

384573 

387302 

289887_1 

58609 

89716 

270832 

436837 

51644 

260894 

62 

131972 

320017 

439749 

252085_1 

408340 

469701 

Best Tm 

1:36.928 

1:38.992 

1:38.853 

1:38.209 

1:38.702 

1:38.751 

1:39.107 

1:41.261 

1:41.477 

1:42.283 

1:41.921 

1:42.558 

1:46.476 

1:44.318 

1:45.174 

1:43.990 

1:46.006 

1:48.875 

1:46.410 

1:48.197 

1:48.439 

1:51.004 

1:58.443 

1:40.221 

1:42.432 

1:40.208 

1:44.211 

1:58.688 

Region 

CHI 

FLA 

DET 

OVR 

CHI 

Atl 

FLA 

FLA 

ODR 

FLA 

CCR 

Atl 

Atl 

NCR 

NNJ 

NER 

CIN 

BRR 

Atl 

CFR 

SCR 

CCR 

Tex 

Atl 

CFR 

FLA 

MGA 

Atl 

LOL 

Sponsor 

Kaplan Racing Systems 

Pennzoil 

Carbotech | Auto Assets | Gridlife | OS Giken 

KRS 

Hong Norrth Racing / JustTrackIt / HPD 

Pennzoil 

OPM Autosports 

ADEPT / ROSSINI / OPM / G-LOC / TRAQMATE / TRAQGEAR 

Clemson Canine Genetics Lab 

G-LOC Brakes 

Hoosier 

Carolina Auto Masters 

Granite State Manufacturing 

kutneyautomotivemotorsports 

ST3 Racing Panic Motorsports 

BFG 

Professional Imaging/ RMT Autowerke 

CYCLO Industries 

Place Rentals/Hawk Acura/BFG/Summit 

Cedar Creek Wombat Rescue 

Firehouse Billboards 

Active  Autowerke / Totomoto Sales 

Shane Doles Racing 

Pitboxes.com / Racetrailersales.com 

Kessel Run Motorsports 

Make-Model 

2008 BMW M3 

2009 BMW M3 

2002 Porsche 911 

1992 Honda Civic Si 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1995 Honda Civic 

2013 Scion FR-S 

1995 Acura Integra 

2016 Mazda MX-5 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2014 Ford Mustang V6 

2004 Acura TSX 

1997 Porsche Boxster 

1983 Mazda RX-7 

2016 Toyota 86 

1989 Mazda RX-7 

2007 Pontiac Solstice 

2007 Mazda MX5 

2004 Mazda RX-8 

1996 BMW 328is 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1986 Mazda rx7 

2001 Acura GRS 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

2000 BMW 328 

1990 Mazda RX 7 

1993 BMW 325IS 

2003 BMW Z4 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

#7 and #128 transponder failure, credited for laps but not always credited with laptimes. 

TIME OF RACE:  22:58.482 

Printed: 3/14/2017 8:24:59 PM 

SANCTION # 17-M-4773-S 

Bob Hudson, Chief Steward / Bob Horansky, Chairman SOM 

Jennifer Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.214 

Avg. Speed 

81.526 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.928 

Best Speed 

94.338 

Best Lap by 

18 - Aaron Kaplan 

2017 Atlanta Region March Majors 

Group 4: T2 T3 T4 STL STU 

Saturday Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:54:32 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/11/2017 02:54 PM 

SATURDAY RACE 
OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

18 

173 

19 

2 

61 

82 

40 

84 

11 

14 

56 

48 

7 

85 

23 

29 

74 

138 

42 

12 

39 

1 

9 

43 

50 

46 

22 

57 

6 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

3 

3 

1 

4 

2 

2 

4 

3 

5 

4 

5 

3 

5 

6 

6 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

T2 

STU 

STU 

T2 

T2 

STL 

STL 

T3 

STU 

STL 

T4 

STL 

T3 

T4 

STU 

T4 

STU 

T4 

T4 

T3 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STU 

STU 

STL 

T4 

STU 

T4 

Name 

Aaron Kaplan 

Paul Azan 

Brad McCall 

Buz McCall 

Gary Mason 

Eric Kutil 

David Palfenier 

Dion Ciccarelli 

Steve Rose 

Glenn Lawton 

Felix Borodaty 

Jon Sewell 

Ed Zabinsky 

Steve Strickland 

Rusty Varnadoe 

Mike Burke 

Willie Phee 

James Place 

Dave Kutney 

Gresham Wagner 

Mike Taylor 

Ricky Sanders 

Danny Steyn 

Tom Lyttle 

Charlie Lowrance 

Shane Doles 

Tim Myers 

Steve Parrish 

Chris Knuteson 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

13 

12 

11 

6 

Member_ID 

405530 

439749 

451186 

178601 

331482 

455401 

361704 

468601 

384573 

289887_1 

387302 

356488 

151991 

89716 

436837 

51644 

749 

62 

58609 

513933 

242050_1 

408340 

376487 

131972 

320017 

252085_1 

270832 

260894 

469701 

Best Tm 

1:36.617 

1:38.573 

1:38.725 

1:38.435 

1:37.854 

1:38.812 

1:38.713 

1:41.808 

1:43.763 

1:44.338 

1:45.516 

1:42.776 

1:49.142 

1:50.102 

1:49.531 

1:42.467 

1:56.371 

1:48.449 

1:42.685 

1:39.888 

1:53.486 

Region 

CHI 

FLA 

FLA 

FLA 

DET 

OVR 

CHI 

CCR 

NCR 

NER 

NNJ 

FLA 

Atl 

BRR 

CFR 

SCR 

Atl 

Tex 

CIN 

ODR 

Atl 

Atl 

FLA 

Atl 

CFR 

MGA 

Atl 

CCR 

LOL 

Sponsor 

Kaplan Racing Systems 

Active  Autowerke / Totomoto Sales 

Pennzoil 

Pennzoil 

Carbotech | Auto Assets | Gridlife | OS Giken 

KRS 

Clemson Canine Genetics Lab 

Carolina Auto Masters 

Granite State Manufacturing 

OPM Autosports 

Hoosier 

ST3 Racing Panic Motorsports 

Professional Imaging/ RMT Autowerke 

CYCLO Industries 

G-LOC Brakes 

Place Rentals/Hawk Acura/BFG/Summit 

kutneyautomotivemotorsports 

Hong Norrth Racing / JustTrackIt / HPD 

Pitboxes.com / Racetrailersales.com 

ADEPT / ROSSINI / OPM / G-LOC / TRAQMATE / TRAQGEAR 

Cedar Creek Wombat Rescue 

Firehouse Billboards 

Shane Doles Racing 

BFG 

Kessel Run Motorsports 

Make-Model 

2008 BMW M3 

2000 BMW 328 

2013 Scion FR-S 

2009 BMW M3 

2002 Porsche 911 

1992 Honda Civic Si 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2014 Ford Mustang V6 

1983 Mazda RX-7 

1989 Mazda RX-7 

2016 Toyota 86 

1995 Acura Integra 

1997 Porsche Boxster 

2007 Mazda MX5 

1996 BMW 328is 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2004 Acura TSX 

2001 Acura GRS 

2007 Pontiac Solstice 

2016 Mazda MX-5 

1995 Honda Civic 

1993 BMW 325IS 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda RX 7 

2004 Mazda RX-8 

1986 Mazda rx7 

2003 BMW Z4 

Hometown 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

#7 no working transponder; manually timed. 

TIME  OF RACE:  37::44.834 

Printed: 3/14/2017 11:16:19 PM 

SANCTION # 17-M-4773-S 

Bob Hudson, Chief Steward / Bob Horansky, Chairman SOM 

Jennifer Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

25.672 

Avg. Speed 

84.513 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.617 

Best Speed 

94.642 

Best Lap by 

18 - Aaron Kaplan 

2017 Atlanta Region March Majors 

Group 4: T2 T3 T4 STL STU 

Sunday Race 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 13:52:55 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/12/2017 01:52 PM 

SUNDAY RACE 
OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

No. 

34 

2 

85 

15 

97 

13 

26 

3 

86 

70 

4 

58 

9 

52 

90 

30 

10 

99 

80 

49 

23 

64 

14 

186 

57 

75 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

2 

4 

10 

11 

Class 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FM 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FM 

F5 

FF 

FF 

Name 

Wiley Clinton McMahan 

Zack Holden 

David H Livingston Jr. 

Derek Ketchie 

Shane Doles 

Yuven Sundaramoorthy 

Andy Brumbaugh 

Lewis Cooper III 

Kevin Brumbaugh 

Sam Lockwood 

Garey Guzman 

H Cory McLeod 

F Russell  State Jr. 

Mitchell Ferguson 

Laura Hayes 

Donnie Isley 

Sherman Engler 

Gregory Bruns 

Stevan Davis 

Megan Gilkes 

Russell Fredericks 

Rob Henley 

Court Dowis 

George Bugg 

Chris Smith 

Donald Baggett 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

8 

7 

1 

1 

Member_ID 

282757 

507248 

251277 

284241 

252085_1 

515218 

281792 

376844 

136097 

220240 

289378 

234010 

 1951 

213180 

462918 

64400_1 

110505 

139703 

56649 

502455 

349877 

424525 

201046_1 

344667 

293226 

170327 

Best Tm 

1:31.028 

1:33.218 

1:32.956 

1:33.376 

1:31.980 

1:35.532 

1:33.531 

1:35.765 

1:36.777 

1:36.556 

1:34.893 

1:35.973 

1:41.069 

1:45.548 

1:45.936 

1:45.975 

1:45.487 

1:46.241 

1:45.814 

1:50.807 

1:48.097 

2:05.979 

1:37.609 

1:46.975 

1:39.598 

7:06.614 

Region 

MGA 

IND 

251277 

CCR 

MGA 

MHR 

SCR 

CFR 

OVR 

Atl 

TEN 

CCR 

1951 

Atl 

CCR 

CCR 

ALA 

CCR 

Atl 

ODR 

FLA 

CCR 

Atl 

TVR 

SCR 

Atl 

Sponsor 

Satellite Racing/Formula 600 Racing 

317829 

G-Lock Brake Pads 

Blackhound Creative Werks 

Polestar / Martini / Coors Light 

Candy 

Raceworks 

Red Road Racing 

Animal Health and Wellness NC 

White 

Vorscha 

AEM Consulting 

Digital Intelligence 

Express Oil Change 

Maxima Racing Oil 

Hoosier/ButlerEngines.com/RoxannesHeaders.com 

Vallis Motor Sport 

northshorevethospital.com 

All Saints 

Pine Mountain Club Chalets Resort 

Hoosier Tire 

Cricket Farm Motors 

Make-Model 

2013 Scorpian FDS 007 

Mygale Formula Ford 

Nashville TN 

1984 Swift DB-1 

1996 Star Mazda 

Mygale SJ12002 

1998 RF-98 RF-98 

2000 Van Diemen RF00 

2002 Van Diemen RF02 Honda 

2014 Spectrum 014H 

1993 Swift DB6 

Red Devil F500 

Alden NY 

Vorscha GB4 

1996 Speedsport 96V 

1999 Agitator 016 

1994 Protoform Vee 

1993 Vorscha GB3 

2008 Racer's Wedge SB-1 

BRD 

Caracal D 

1989 vw Racers Wage 

1996 Mazda Std. Formula 

QRE Invader 

1997 Van Diemen RF97 

1994 Swift DB6-1 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

TIME OF RACE:  27:07.326 

Printed: 3/14/2017 8:24:18 PM 

SANCTION # 17-M-4773-S 

Bob Hudson, Chief Steward / Bob Horansky, Chairman SOM 

Jennifer Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

5.189 

Avg. Speed 

83.595 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.028 

Best Speed 

100.453 

Best Lap by 

34 - Wiley Clinton McMahan 

2017 Atlanta Region March Majors 

Group 5: FM FF FV F500 

Saturday Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:29:28 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/11/2017 03:29 PM 

SATURDAY RACE 
OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

34 

2 

85 

26 

15 

13 

58 

4 

30 

52 

90 

10 

80 

99 

49 

64 

186 

70 

23 

86 

9 

75 

3 

97 

57 

14 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

2 

6 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

3 

7 

9 

8 

4 

9 

10 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FF 

FV 

FF 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FM 

FF 

FM 

Name 

Wiley Clinton McMahan 

Zack Holden 

David H Livingston Jr. 

Andy Brumbaugh 

Derek Ketchie 

Yuven Sundaramoorthy 

H Cory McLeod 

Garey Guzman 

Donnie Isley 

Mitchell Ferguson 

Laura Hayes 

Sherman Engler 

Stevan Davis 

Gregory Bruns 

Megan Gilkes 

Rob Henley 

George Bugg 

Sam Lockwood 

Russell Fredericks 

Kevin Brumbaugh 

F Russell  State Jr. 

Donald Baggett 

Lewis Cooper III 

Shane Doles 

Chris Smith 

Court Dowis 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

17 

16 

14 

13 

9 

9 

9 

8 

Member_ID 

282757 

507248 

251277 

281792 

284241 

515218 

234010 

289378 

64400_1 

213180 

462918 

110505 

56649 

139703 

502455 

424525 

344667 

220240 

349877 

136097 

 1951 

170327 

376844 

252085_1 

293226 

201046_1 

Best Tm 

1:31.607 

1:31.326 

1:32.455 

1:33.257 

1:32.974 

1:32.919 

1:35.785 

1:38.753 

1:44.657 

1:44.643 

1:44.459 

1:45.215 

1:45.232 

1:45.196 

1:51.766 

2:00.553 

1:42.443 

1:37.306 

1:47.035 

1:36.740 

1:37.017 

1:36.195 

1:36.618 

Region 

MGA 

IND 

251277 

SCR 

CCR 

MHR 

CCR 

TEN 

CCR 

Atl 

CCR 

ALA 

Atl 

CCR 

ODR 

CCR 

TVR 

Atl 

FLA 

OVR 

1951 

Atl 

CFR 

MGA 

SCR 

Atl 

Sponsor 

Satellite Racing/Formula 600 Racing 

317829 

Blackhound Creative Werks 

G-Lock Brake Pads 

Animal Health and Wellness NC 

Red Road Racing 

Digital Intelligence 

Vorscha 

AEM Consulting 

Express Oil Change 

Hoosier/ButlerEngines.com/RoxannesHeaders.com 

Maxima Racing Oil 

Vallis Motor Sport 

All Saints 

Raceworks 

northshorevethospital.com 

Candy 

White 

Cricket Farm Motors 

Polestar / Martini / Coors Light 

Hoosier Tire 

Pine Mountain Club Chalets Resort 

Make-Model 

2013 Scorpian FDS 007 

Mygale Formula Ford 

Nashville TN 

1998 RF-98 RF-98 

1984 Swift DB-1 

Mygale SJ12002 

Red Devil F500 

1993 Swift DB6 

1999 Agitator 016 

Vorscha GB4 

1996 Speedsport 96V 

1994 Protoform Vee 

2008 Racer's Wedge SB-1 

1993 Vorscha GB3 

BRD 

1989 vw Racers Wage 

QRE Invader 

2014 Spectrum 014H 

Caracal D 

2002 Van Diemen RF02 Honda 

Alden NY 

1994 Swift DB6-1 

2000 Van Diemen RF00 

1996 Star Mazda 

1997 Van Diemen RF97 

1996 Mazda Std. Formula 

Hometown 

Covington GA 

Greenfield IN 

TEN 

Elgin SC 

Charlotte NC 

Schenectady NY 

Charlotte NC 

Murfreesboro TN 

Fletcher NC 

Roanoke VA 

Floral City FL 

Adger AL 

Danielsville GA 

Moore SC 

Richmond Hill ON 

Sevierville TN 

Toney AL 

Cumming GA 

Northport NY 

Somerset KY 

WNY 

Berkeley Lake GA 

Grosse Pointe Farms MI 

Eatonton  GA 

Lexington SC 

Pine Mountain GA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:31.326) for FF by Zack Holden. 

TIME OF RACE:  38:24.601 

Printed: 3/17/2017 11:59:59 AM 

SANCTION # 17-M-4773-S 

Bob Hudson, Chief Steward / Bob Horansky, Chairman SOM 

Jennifer Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.713 

Avg. Speed 

82.882 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.326 

Best Speed 

100.125 

Best Lap by 

2 - Zack Holden 

2017 Atlanta Region March Majors 

Group 5: FM FF FV F500 

Sunday Race 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 14:45:32 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/12/2017 02:45 PM 

SUNDAY RACE 
OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

Not classified 

No. 

54 

34 

07 

17 

5 

99 

81 

08 

93 

38 

45 

18 

6 

2 

73 

3 

76 

88 

59 

25 

46 

86 

83 

39 

51 

48 

44 

14 

66 

67 

09 

71 

15 

12 

68 

70 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

3 

5 

6 

3 

7 

8 

9 

10 

4 

4 

4 

4 

11 

12 

3 

5 

5 

13 

6 

6 

Class 

FA 

FA 

P1 

FA 

FB 

P2 

FC 

P2 

FB 

P1 

FC 

FB 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FC 

FE 

FE 

P2 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FC 

FA 

P2 

FB 

FE 

FE 

P1 

FB 

FA 

FE 

FB 

FA 

Name 

Mike Jacques 

Spencer Brockman 

Jacek Mucha 

Bob Corliss 

Glenn Cooper 

Lucian Pancea 

Tim Minor 

Michael Crowe 

Joel Haas 

Alastair McEwan 

Chuck Moran 

Tim Pierce 

Flinn Lazier 

Justin Gordon 

Paul Schneider 

Kerry Jacobsen 

Beau Borders 

Thomas Green 

Elliot Finlayson 

Bailey Monette 

Craig Haltom 

Eric Cruz 

John Mcaleer 

Todd Vanacore 

Marc Stern 

Lee Alexander 

Bryan Yates 

Jose Gerardo 

Mark Schneider 

Carl Martin 

Bob Wheless 

Alex Mayer 

Austin McCusker 

Quinten Nelson 

Thomas Copeland 

Lewis Cooper Jr 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

10 

10 

8 

6 

5 

3 

2 

2 

Member_ID 

479947 

480060 

171 

432954 

276236 

355655 

151410 

148470 

441172 

407347 

11434 

355686 

489633 

477580 

314374 

211547 

217602 

270896 

241352-5 

324353_6 

403814 

860 

468495 

437801 

85056 

407556 

459823 

308645 

404403 

458049 

81506_1 

429327 

450819 

436421 

512182 

129198 

Best Tm 

1:23.493 

1:23.759 

1:24.642 

1:22.484 

1:25.298 

1:26.592 

1:25.738 

1:26.540 

1:30.194 

1:26.294 

1:27.288 

1:30.486 

1:29.341 

1:30.175 

1:29.658 

1:30.676 

1:30.527 

1:31.838 

1:29.172 

1:34.945 

1:34.577 

1:35.293 

1:35.621 

1:37.215 

1:43.137 

1:22.880 

1:28.599 

1:26.144 

1:36.612 

1:41.403 

1:26.557 

1:26.981 

1:30.799 

1:30.272 

1:51.115 

2:09.639 

Region 

NER 

NEP 

FLA 

Atl 

Atl 

Tex 

BRR 

CFR 

FLA 

NCR 

ODR 

NCR 

Colo 

FLA 

CCR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CHI 

Atl 

ETR 

NCR 

Atl 

CFR 

Bucc 

CSCC 

NCR 

PnAm 

FLA 

Atl 

NCR 

PHL 

NYR 

OVR 

SFR 

CFR 

Sponsor 

Mazda/K-Hill Motorsports/Hoosier 

Phoenix-innotech/mazda 

Robert Talbott Motorsports 

Autohaus 

Luckor Motors 

Automotive Specialist Center 

Young Racing/Crowe Motorsports 

Parametric Solutions 

Paladin 1 

Waterfall Security Solutions Briky Coolers Franklin Insurance Agency www.Area81Racing.com 

Stack It 

PRIMUS RACING 

JBD Customz/Performance MotorCars of Charlotte/Syvel Images/Dangerous Cargo 

Roux Helmets 

NoisyBeau 

Radiology Assoc. of Daytona Beach 

Performance AFX Motorsports 

OPTECH 

Nu Hearing Centers 

Cruz Associates 

CAS Group 

STOR IT SELF STORAGE 

BPC Motorworks 

Factory48 

GLabels 

Wildman Motorsports 

Comprent Motorsports/Children's Healthcare of Atlanta 

VIPER 

JDR racecars/Hoosier Tire/Moon's SuperCycle/Technotects/Mayer Motorsports 

Primus; Dot Works 

Alliance Autosport 

SMC Formula West/Orah VR 

Martini Coors Light Johan Klaus German Wines Voss Water 

Make-Model 

2006 Mazda Swift 016 

Swift 014 

jms016cp mazda 

2001 Swift FA 14A 

STOHR F1000 

2013 Stohr 2013 Stohr P2 

2010 Citation Citation 

2006 Stohr WF-1 

2009 Piper DF-5 

2007 Elan DP-02 

1999 Van Dieman RF99 

2010 Firman RFR-1000 

2006 SCCA Enterprises Formula E 

Van Diemen van dieman 

2006 SCCA FE 

2006 SCCA Enterprises FE 

2001 Van Diemen RF-01 

Van Diemen FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

2005 STOHR SPORTRACER 

2003 Van Diemen FE 

2008 Van Diemen FE 

Mazda Formula E 

enterprise formula enterprise 

1999 Van Diemen RF99 

2006 Swift 016a 

2014 West WX10 

2015 Galmer f1000 

2013 SCCA Enterprises FE 

Van Diemen Formula Enterpr 

sthor wf1 2011 

2014 JDR JDR 

Crawford 

2002 SCCA Enterprises Formula Enterprise 

2000 Van Diemen RF-00 

2006 Swift 016 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

TIME OF RACE:  27:49.586 

#3 FE moved down 3 positions in class per stewards action 6.1.1.B; all below move up accordingly. 

#73 FE moved down 1 position in class per stewards action 6.1.1.B; all below move up accordingly. 

Printed: 3/14/2017 8:34:13 PM 

SANCTION # 17-M-4773-S 

Bob Hudson, Chief Steward / Bob Horansky, Chairman SOM 

Jennifer Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.494 

Avg. Speed 

79.253 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.484 

Best Speed 

110.858 

Best Lap by 

17 - Bob Corliss 

2017 Atlanta Region March Majors 

Group 6a: FA FB FC P1 P2 SPLIT START 

Saturday Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:11:31 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/11/2017 04:11 PM 

SATURDAY RACE 
OFFICIAL

Page 1/2 



Pos 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

33 

0 

63 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FB 

FB 

P1 

Name 

Charles Livingston 

Zane Gibbs 

Jim Downing 

Laps Member_ID 

341924 

404552 

4334 

Best Tm Region 

STL 

WDC 

Atl 

Sponsor 

Downing Atlanta Inc 

Make-Model 

2013 JDR 012 

2010 Ralph Firman F1000 

2010 Peach Mazda Day-02 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

TIME OF RACE:  27:49.586 

#3 FE moved down 3 positions in class per stewards action 6.1.1.B; all below move up accordingly. 

#73 FE moved down 1 position in class per stewards action 6.1.1.B; all below move up accordingly. 

Printed: 3/14/2017 8:34:13 PM 

SANCTION # 17-M-4773-S 

Bob Hudson, Chief Steward / Bob Horansky, Chairman SOM 

Jennifer Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.494 

Avg. Speed 

79.253 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.484 

Best Speed 

110.858 

Best Lap by 

17 - Bob Corliss 

2017 Atlanta Region March Majors 

Group 6a: FA FB FC P1 P2 SPLIT START 

Saturday Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:11:31 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/11/2017 04:11 PM 

SATURDAY RACE 
OFFICIAL

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

54 

07 

70 

17 

48 

38 

63 

45 

14 

18 

0 

51 

25 

33 

68 

15 

09 

34 

99 

71 

76 

81 

08 

5 

44 

93 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

4 

5 

5 

4 

6 

2 

6 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FA 

P1 

FA 

FA 

FA 

P1 

P1 

FC 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FC 

P2 

FB 

FB 

FA 

P1 

FA 

P2 

FB 

FC 

FC 

P2 

FB 

P2 

FB 

Name 

Mike Jacques 

Jacek Mucha 

Lewis Cooper Jr 

Bob Corliss 

Lee Alexander 

Alastair McEwan 

Jim Downing 

Chuck Moran 

Jose Gerardo 

Tim Pierce 

Zane Gibbs 

Marc Stern 

Bailey Monette 

Charles Livingston 

Thomas Copeland 

Austin McCusker 

Bob Wheless 

Spencer Brockman 

Lucian Pancea 

Alex Mayer 

Beau Borders 

Tim Minor 

Michael Crowe 

Glenn Cooper 

Bryan Yates 

Joel Haas 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

17 

17 

14 

13 

11 

7 

5 

5 

Member_ID 

479947 

171 

129198 

432954 

407556 

407347 

4334 

11434 

308645 

355686 

404552 

85056 

324353_6 

341924 

512182 

450819 

81506_1 

480060 

355655 

429327 

217602 

151410 

148470 

276236 

459823 

441172 

Best Tm 

1:19.972 

1:21.851 

1:21.386 

1:21.315 

1:20.487 

1:23.858 

1:23.688 

1:26.197 

1:27.054 

1:31.148 

1:30.685 

1:32.997 

1:34.772 

1:30.534 

1:46.008 

1:29.605 

1:25.562 

1:22.124 

1:36.631 

1:25.488 

1:33.594 

Region 

NER 

FLA 

CFR 

Atl 

CSCC 

NCR 

Atl 

ODR 

PnAm 

NCR 

WDC 

Bucc 

Atl 

STL 

SFR 

NYR 

NCR 

NEP 

Tex 

PHL 

CFR 

BRR 

CFR 

Atl 

NCR 

FLA 

Sponsor 

Mazda/K-Hill Motorsports/Hoosier 

Phoenix-innotech/mazda 

Martini Coors Light Johan Klaus German Wines Voss Water 

Robert Talbott Motorsports 

Factory48 

Paladin 1 

Downing Atlanta Inc 

GLabels 

Waterfall Security Solutions Briky Coolers Franklin Insurance Agency www.Area81Racing.com 

BPC Motorworks 

OPTECH 

SMC Formula West/Orah VR 

Primus; Dot Works 

VIPER 

Luckor Motors 

JDR racecars/Hoosier Tire/Moon's SuperCycle/Technotects/Mayer Motorsports 

NoisyBeau 

Automotive Specialist Center 

Young Racing/Crowe Motorsports 

Autohaus 

Parametric Solutions 

Make-Model 

2006 Mazda Swift 016 

jms016cp mazda 

2006 Swift 016 

2001 Swift FA 14A 

2006 Swift 016a 

2007 Elan DP-02 

2010 Peach Mazda Day-02 

1999 Van Dieman RF99 

2015 Galmer f1000 

2010 Firman RFR-1000 

2010 Ralph Firman F1000 

1999 Van Diemen RF99 

2005 STOHR SPORTRACER 

2013 JDR 012 

2000 Van Diemen RF-00 

Crawford 

sthor wf1 2011 

Swift 014 

2013 Stohr 2013 Stohr P2 

2014 JDR JDR 

2001 Van Diemen RF-01 

2010 Citation Citation 

2006 Stohr WF-1 

STOHR F1000 

2014 West WX10 

2009 Piper DF-5 

Hometown 

Derry NH 

Highland Beach FL 

Grosse Pointe MI 

Monterey CA 

Springfield TN 

Cary NC 

Atlanta GA 

Oakton VA 

El Paso TX 

Leland NC 

Richmond VA 

Hilton Head Island SC 

Milton GA 

Saint Louis MO 

Milpitas CA 

Glen Head NY 

Reidsville NC 

Westport CT 

San Antonio  Tx 

Harleysville PA 

Venice Beach CA 

Falls Church VA 

Chattanooga  TN 

Roswell GA 

Clemmons NC 

Jupiter FL 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

TIME OF RACE:  35.21.817 

#48 moved down 3 positions in class per stewards action GCR 6.1.1.B; all below moved up accordingly. 

Printed: 3/14/2017 11:42:07 PM 

SANCTION # 17-M-4773-S 

Bob Hudson, Chief Steward / Bob Horansky, Chairman SOM 

Jennifer Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

24.800 

Avg. Speed 

89.102 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.972 

Best Speed 

114.340 

Best Lap by 

54 - Mike Jacques 

2017 Atlanta Region March Majors 

Group 6a: FA FB FC P1 P2 SPLIT START 

Sunday Race 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 15:35:43 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/12/2017 03:35 PM 

SUNDAY RACE 
OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

No. 

12 

2 

73 

88 

86 

39 

16 

83 

67 

3 

6 

46 

66 

59 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Class 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

Name 

Quinten Nelson 

Justin Gordon 

Paul Schneider 

Thomas Green 

Eric Cruz 

Todd Vanacore 

Rob Futcher 

John Mcaleer 

Carl Martin 

Kerry Jacobsen 

Flinn Lazier 

Craig Haltom 

Mark Schneider 

Elliot Finlayson 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

14 

9 

5 

5 

2 

Member_ID 

436421 

477580 

314374 

270896 

860 

437801 

279862 

468495 

458049 

211547 

489633 

403814 

404403 

241352-5 

Best Tm 

1:29.761 

1:32.516 

1:32.710 

1:32.890 

1:36.666 

1:37.080 

1:37.063 

1:36.199 

1:36.836 

1:32.531 

1:30.466 

1:41.844 

3:52.146 

Region 

OVR 

FLA 

CCR 

CFR 

NCR 

CFR 

WMR 

Atl 

Atl 

CFR 

Colo 

ETR 

FLA 

CHI 

Sponsor 

Alliance Autosport 

PRIMUS RACING 

JBD Customz/Performance MotorCars of Charlotte/Syvel Images/Dangerous Cargo 

Radiology Assoc. of Daytona Beach 

Cruz Associates 

STOR IT SELF STORAGE 

My lovely wife Heather. 

CAS Group 

Comprent Motorsports/Children's Healthcare of Atlanta 

Roux Helmets 

Stack It 

Nu Hearing Centers 

Wildman Motorsports 

Performance AFX Motorsports 

Make-Model 

2002 SCCA Enterprises Formula Enterprise 

Van Diemen van dieman 

2006 SCCA FE 

Van Diemen FE 

2008 Van Diemen FE 

enterprise formula enterprise 

Van Diemen Formula Enterprise 

Mazda Formula E 

Van Diemen Formula Enterpr 

2006 SCCA Enterprises FE 

2006 SCCA Enterprises Formula E 

2003 Van Diemen FE 

2013 SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Hometown 

Newark OH 

Lake Worth FL 

Charlotte NC 

Lake Mary FL 

Barhamsville VA 

Ormond Beach FL 

Liberty Township OH 

Roswell GA 

Fayetteville GA 

DeLand FL 

Vail CO 

Blountville TN 

Hollywood FL 

Yorkville IL 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

TIME OF RACE: 28:33.913 

Printed: 3/14/2017 11:47:36 PM 

SANCTION # 17-M-4773-S 

Bob Hudson, Chief Steward / Bob Horansky, Chairman SOM 

Jennifer Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

53.083 

Avg. Speed 

111.391 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.761 

Best Speed 

101.871 

Best Lap by 

12 - Quinten Nelson 

2017 Atlanta Region March Majors 

Group 6b: FE 

Sunday Race 

Race started at 12:20:15 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/12/2017 12:20 PM 

SUNDAY RACE 
OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

42 

28 

135 

1 

98 

96 

9 

71 

47 

23 

22 

78 

57 

53 

90 

75 

26 

60 

31 

61 

17 

30 

11 

99 

19 

44 

4 

37 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

1 

2 

5 

6 

7 

4 

3 

8 

9 

1 

4 

3 

5 

10 

6 

7 

8 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

GT3 

T1 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

AS 

T1 

GT3 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

T1 

Name 

Adam Romito 

Paige Monette Alexander 

Bob Monette 

Jim Gray 

Pete Peterson 

Jerry Onks 

Jack Lewis 

Jeff Dernehl 

Stacy Wilson 

Hugh Stewart 

Tim Myers 

Randy Walker 

Butch Kummer 

Billy Joe (BJ) Holley 

Brent Bernath 

Terry Eskind 

Michael Attaway 

Tim Gray 

Dainton Brooks 

Gary Mason 

Sam Moore 

Richard Grant 

Randy Kinsland 

Zachary Monette 

Ricky Sanders 

AJ Henriksen 

Adam Andretti 

Chris DeSalvo 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

12 

12 

10 

5 

16 

Member_ID 

386340 

370128 

324353_1 

311752 

159147_1 

223965 

456171 

285439 

142684 

342745 

270832 

279197 

76908 

372065 

426789 

286691 

405040 

253560 

240779_1 

331482 

101401 

37253_1 

414875 

324353_3 

408340 

441669 

322144 

346861 

Best Tm 

1:25.631 

1:27.061 

1:28.440 

1:30.868 

1:31.159 

1:31.005 

1:32.622 

1:33.324 

1:33.479 

1:32.148 

1:32.009 

1:33.309 

1:34.675 

1:35.057 

1:35.847 

1:35.934 

1:37.314 

1:35.611 

1:38.853 

1:38.797 

1:43.455 

1:29.056 

1:29.879 

1:27.951 

2:00.265 

1:26.984 

Region 

Wire 

Atl 

Atl 

LOL 

CCR 

TEN 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

NER 

Atl 

CKY 

Atl 

MGA 

Atl 

CCR 

Atl 

LOL 

Atl 

DET 

CCR 

Atl 

NCR 

Atl 

Atl 

CHI 

IND 

CCR 

Sponsor 

Pappis Garage 

OPTECH 

OPTECH 

Wilwood Brakes/VetteSport/Hoosier Tire/VanSteel 

Jack Lewis Enterprises 

Roswell Outback Auto/Hoosier 

Pink 

Hi Speed Motorsports 

BFG 

O'Brien Express; BK Racing 

B. J. Holley Race Cars 

ADSI 

Vengence Road Racing/ Hoosier/ G-Loc Brakes/ OS Giken 

SEPI 

Ryan Companies US 

GEORGIA CONTROL CENTER AND CHASTIAN ENGINE CENTER 

selectvolvos.com 

Crossroads Motorsports 

OPTECH 

Pitboxes.com / Racetrailersales.com 

anchor bolt & screw 

ecc motorsports 

Rehagen Racing 

Make-Model 

2013 Chevrolet Camaro 

2010 Chevrolet Corvette 

2010 Jaguar XKR 

Chevrolet Camaro 

2009 Porsche 997 

2007 Chevrolet CorvetteZ06 

Porsche 911 

1995 Mazda RX-7 

1992 Mazda RX-7 

2003 BMW M3 

2010 Dodge Viper ACRx 

Chevrolet monte carlo 

2002 Chevrolet Monte Cuervo 

2006 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

2002 Ford Fusion Nascar 

2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Chevrolet chevy 

2016 Ford Mustang 

1995 Ford MUSTANG COBRA 

2002 Porsche 911 

1970 Volvo 142 

2016 Chevrolet Corvette 

2006 Chevrolet Corvette 

2010 Jaguar XKR 

Lincoln MK S 

2012 Chevrolet corvette 

2012 Chevrolet Howe camaro 

2012 Ford Boss 302S 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

TIME OF RACE:   

#44 moved to last in class stewards action GCR 6.5.2.C.2;  all below move up in position accordingly 

Printed: 3/14/2017 8:40:37 PM 

SANCTION # 17-M-4773-S 

Bob Hudson, Chief Steward / Bob Horansky, Chairman SOM 

Jennifer Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.704 

Avg. Speed 

98.387 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.631 

Best Speed 

106.784 

Best Lap by 

42 - Adam Romito 

2017 Atlanta Region March Majors 

Group 7: GT1 GT2 GT3 AS T1 

Saturday Race 

Race started at 16:49:49 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/11/2017 04:49 PM 

SATURDAY RACE 
OFFICIAL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

42 

28 

44 

30 

11 

9 

71 

60 

47 

53 

26 

78 

57 

90 

23 

61 

31 

17 

96 

19 

98 

4 

135 

99 

1 

22 

37 

75 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

4 

5 

6 

7 

5 

1 

2 

1 

3 

8 

6 

9 

10 

7 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

GT2 

GT3 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

T1 

T1 

AS 

GT3 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

T1 

Name 

Adam Romito 

Paige Monette Alexander 

AJ Henriksen 

Richard Grant 

Randy Kinsland 

Jack Lewis 

Jeff Dernehl 

Tim Gray 

Stacy Wilson 

Billy Joe (BJ) Holley 

Michael Attaway 

Randy Walker 

Butch Kummer 

Brent Bernath 

Hugh Stewart 

Gary Mason 

Dainton Brooks 

Sam Moore 

Jerry Onks 

Ricky Sanders 

Pete Peterson 

Adam Andretti 

Bob Monette 

Zachary Monette 

Jim Gray 

Tim Myers 

Chris DeSalvo 

Terry Eskind 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

16 

14 

12 

3 

Member_ID 

386340 

370128 

441669 

37253_1 

414875 

456171 

285439 

253560 

142684 

372065 

405040 

279197 

76908 

426789 

342745 

331482 

240779_1 

101401 

223965 

408340 

159147_1 

322144 

324353_1 

324353_3 

311752 

270832 

346861 

286691 

Best Tm 

1:25.901 

1:26.770 

1:26.939 

1:26.731 

1:31.775 

1:31.647 

1:33.647 

1:33.367 

1:34.531 

1:34.250 

1:34.230 

1:35.363 

1:35.548 

1:35.548 

1:34.028 

1:39.914 

1:40.188 

1:42.508 

1:31.768 

1:47.090 

1:36.590 

1:30.312 

Region 

Wire 

Atl 

CHI 

Atl 

NCR 

Atl 

Atl 

LOL 

Atl 

MGA 

Atl 

CKY 

Atl 

Atl 

NER 

DET 

Atl 

CCR 

TEN 

Atl 

CCR 

IND 

Atl 

Atl 

LOL 

Atl 

CCR 

CCR 

Sponsor 

Pappis Garage 

OPTECH 

anchor bolt & screw 

Crossroads Motorsports 

Jack Lewis Enterprises 

Roswell Outback Auto/Hoosier 

Ryan Companies US 

Pink 

B. J. Holley Race Cars 

SEPI 

O'Brien Express; BK Racing 

ADSI 

Hi Speed Motorsports 

GEORGIA CONTROL CENTER AND CHASTIAN ENGINE CENTER 

selectvolvos.com 

Wilwood Brakes/VetteSport/Hoosier Tire/VanSteel 

Pitboxes.com / Racetrailersales.com 

ecc motorsports 

OPTECH 

OPTECH 

BFG 

Rehagen Racing 

Vengence Road Racing/ Hoosier/ G-Loc Brakes/ OS Giken 

Make-Model 

2013 Chevrolet Camaro 

2010 Chevrolet Corvette 

2012 Chevrolet corvette 

2016 Chevrolet Corvette 

2006 Chevrolet Corvette 

Porsche 911 

1995 Mazda RX-7 

2016 Ford Mustang 

1992 Mazda RX-7 

2006 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Chevrolet chevy 

Chevrolet monte carlo 

2002 Chevrolet Monte Cuervo 

2002 Ford Fusion Nascar 

2003 BMW M3 

2002 Porsche 911 

1995 Ford MUSTANG COBRA 

1970 Volvo 142 

2007 Chevrolet CorvetteZ06 

Lincoln MK S 

2009 Porsche 997 

2012 Chevrolet Howe camaro 

2010 Jaguar XKR 

2010 Jaguar XKR 

Chevrolet Camaro 

2010 Dodge Viper ACRx 

2012 Ford Boss 302S 

2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Hometown 

Opelika AL 

Milton Ga 

Elgin IL 

Germantown TN 

Whittier NC 

Norcross GA 

Roswell GA 

Minneapolis MN 

Englewood TN 

Jackson GA 

Jefferson GA 

Lexington KY 

Woodstock GA 

Atlanta GA 

Milford CT 

Waterford MI 

Riverdale GA 

Kannapolis NC 

Murfreesboro TN 

Stockbridge GA 

Lumberton NC 

Elgin IL 

Milton GA 

Milton GA 

Minneapolis MN 

Atlanta GA 

WAxhaw NC 

Newton NC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

TIME OF RACE:  31:21.328 

Printed: 3/14/2017 11:50:03 PM 

SANCTION # 17-M-4773-S 

Bob Hudson, Chief Steward / Bob Horansky, Chairman SOM 

Jennifer Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

11.305 

Avg. Speed 

102.996 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.901 

Best Speed 

106.448 

Best Lap by 

42 - Adam Romito 

2017 Atlanta Region March Majors 

Group 7: GT1 GT2 GT3 AS T1 

Sunday Race 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 16:26:11 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/12/2017 04:27 PM 

SUNDAY RACE 
OFFICIAL
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